
Stock Horse Of Texas Show - Youth All-Around Calculation Sheet

2015 Stephenville Show
Youth_All_Around
Page 1

Stephenville, Texas October 9-10, 2015 Eligible Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around All-Around
For Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Points Ranking Placing

Num Name Horse All Around 4th 18 2nd 15 3rd 14 1st 12
360 Meredith Mc David - SHOT VRH Top Stoppin dun It - 2004 - 4749537 Y 4.0 15.0 6.0 10.0 1.0 14.0 6.0 7.0 46.0 1 1
186 Gillean Nixon - SHOT VRH KR Ima Electric - 2010 - 5353565 Y 1.0 18.0 7.0 9.0 4.0 11.0 8.0 5.0 43.0 2 2
189 Evan Hall - SHOT VRH Big Cat - 2009 - 5240404 Y 5.0 14.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 3.0 10.0 40.0 3 3
275 Madison Miller - SHOT Cee Hickory Doc - 2002 - 4334475 Y 2.0 17.0 14.0 2.0 3.0 12.0 4.0 9.0 40.0 3 4
302 Shayna Smith - SHOT Faded Gold Zan - 2007 - 5022629 Y 8.0 11.0 1.0 15.0 9.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 38.0 5 5
327 Teghan Brooks - SHOT VRH Jac Smart - 2007 - 4921266 Y 12.0 7.0 5.0 11.0 2.0 13.0 10.0 3.0 34.0 6 6
237 Christopher Lewis - 12  SHOT Colonels Colonel - 1993 - 3221766 Y 13.0 6.0 11.0 5.0 5.0 10.0 1.0 12.0 33.0 7 7
215 Molly Jacobs  - SHOT VRH OH Cay Jose - 2000 - X0582718 Y 11.0 8.0 10.0 6.0 13.0 2.0 2.0 11.0 27.0 8 8
191 Michele L. Spencer - SHOT VRH Playin Lad - 2006 - 4864736 Y 10.0 9.0 12.0 4.0 10.0 5.0 5.0 8.0 26.0 9 9
214 Hardie Jacobs - 10  SHOT VRH Solanos Cat N Hat - 2009 - 5312164 Y 9.0 10.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 12.0 1.0 25.0 10 10
361 Marialyssa Mc David - SHOT VRH One Smoke N Chex - 2008 - 5106123 Y 3.0 16.0 15.0 1.0 11.0 4.0 11.0 2.0 23.0 11 11
196 Michelle Blake - SHOT THISJAZZISBLAZINHOT - 5432127 N 15.0 4.0 #N/A N 14.0 1.0 #N/A N 0.0 999
250 Emily Hamilton - SHOT TSU Starbuck Dunnit - 2005 - 4668283 N 7.0 12.0 2.0 14.0 #N/A N #N/A N 0.0 999
270 Gracie Estes - 11  SHOT Krymsuntwoeyedtiger - 2010 - 5332272 N 14.0 5.0 4.0 12.0 12.0 3.0 #N/A N 0.0 999
332 Haley Vogeler - SHOT Playforabuck - 1998 - 3936094 N 18.0 1.0 3.0 13.0 #N/A N #N/A N 0.0 999
335 Calvary Chriestenson - SHOT Little Swingin - 1994 - 3276997 N 17.0 2.0 13.0 3.0 #N/A N #N/A N 0.0 999
370 Jessica O'Neil - SHOT VRH Chics Fluffed - 2009 - 5259751 N 6.0 13.0 #N/A N 6.0 9.0 9.0 4.0 0.0 999
379 Caitlin Witte - SHOT Roany Rey Jay - 2008 - 5067716 N 16.0 3.0 #N/A N #N/A N #N/A N 0.0 999
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October 9-10, 2015 Judge:

18 Shown In 
Class

Entered in 
Class 18 TIE BREAKERS 1 7 2 3 8 4 9 6 5 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Ext 
Walk Trot Ext 

Trot Lope Stop & 
Reverse Walk Lope Ext 

Lope Trot Back

To
ta

l 
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na
lti

es

Total Ranking

1 18 186 Gillean Nixon - SHOT VRH KR Ima Electric - 2010 - 5353565 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 76.0 1

2 17 275 Madison Miller - SHOT Cee Hickory Doc - 2002 - 4334475 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 75.0 2

3 16 361 Marialyssa Mc David - SHOT VRH One Smoke N Chex - 2008 - 5106123 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.5 74.5 3

4 15 360 Meredith Mc David - SHOT VRH Top Stoppin dun It - 2004 - 4749537 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 74.0 4

5 14 189 Evan Hall - SHOT VRH Big Cat - 2009 - 5240404 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 73.5 5

6 13 370 Jessica O'Neil - SHOT VRH Chics Fluffed - 2009 - 5259751 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 72.5 6

7 12 250 Emily Hamilton - SHOT TSU Starbuck Dunnit - 2005 - 4668283 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 -0.5 71.5 7

8 11 302 Shayna Smith - SHOT Faded Gold Zan - 2007 - 5022629 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.0 71.0 8

9 10 214 Hardie Jacobs - 10  SHOT VRH Solanos Cat N Hat - 2009 - 5312164 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 70.5 10

10 9 191 Michele L. Spencer - SHOT VRH Playin Lad - 2006 - 4864736 0.0 1.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 1.0 70.0 11

Youth Stock Horse 
Pleasure         AQHA Ranch 

Riding
Stephenville, TexasLocation:Marilyn Peters
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11 8 215 Molly Jacobs  - SHOT VRH OH Cay Jose - 2000 - X0582718 0.0 0.5 -1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 2.0 70.0 11

12 7 327 Teghan Brooks - SHOT VRH Jac Smart - 2007 - 4921266 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 -1.5 3.0 69.5 13

13 6 237 Christopher Lewis - 12  SHOT Colonels Colonel - 1993 - 3221766 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 3.0 69.5 13

14 5 270 Gracie Estes - 11  SHOT Krymsuntwoeyedtiger - 2010 - 5332272 0.5 -0.5 -1.0 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 3.0 66.5 15

15 4 196 Michelle Blake - SHOT THISJAZZISBLAZINHOT - 5432127 0.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 2.0 65.0 16

16 3 379 Caitlin Witte - SHOT Roany Rey Jay - 2008 - 5067716 -1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.5 0.0 7.0 58.0 17

17 2 335 Calvary Chriestenson - SHOT Little Swingin - 1994 - 3276997 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 -0.5 1.0 0.5 -1.5 0.5 0.0 71.0 8

18 1 332 Haley Vogeler - SHOT Playforabuck - 1998 - 3936094 0.5 0.0 0.5 -1.5 -1.0 1.0 -1.5 -1.5 0.5 0.0 9.0 58.0 17
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October 9-10, 2015 Judge:

15 Shown 
In Class

Entered 
in Class 15 TIE BREAKERS 5 9 8 7 2 6 4 1 3

Descriptions of Obstacles walk 
bridge

trot thru 
trees over 

logs

lope over 
logs to 

gate

right 
hand gate 

/ side 
pass

ext trot 
box 360

walk out 
ext trot 

into circle

180 turn 
right back 

out

180 right 
cowboy 
trot fig 8 
to trailer

load and 
unload

Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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1 15.0 302 Shayna Smith - SHOT Faded Gold Zan - 2007 - 5022629 0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 4.0 70.5 2

2 14.0 250 Emily Hamilton - SHOT TSU Starbuck Dunnit - 2005 - 4668283 0.5 0.0 -0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 4.0 70.0 3

3 13.0 332 Haley Vogeler - SHOT Playforabuck - 1998 - 3936094 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 2.0 69.0 5

4 12.0 270 Gracie Estes - 11  SHOT Krymsuntwoeyedtiger - 2010 - 5332272 0.0 0.5 -1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 7.0 64.5 6

5 11.0 327 Teghan Brooks - SHOT VRH Jac Smart - 2007 - 4921266 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 -1.0 8.0 63.0 7

6 10.0 360 Meredith Mc David - SHOT VRH Top Stoppin dun It - 2004 - 4749537 0.0 0.5 -0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 10.0 61.5 8

7 9.0 186 Gillean Nixon - SHOT VRH KR Ima Electric - 2010 - 5353565 0.5 1.0 -1.0 1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 -1.0 14.0 56.5 9

8 8.0 189 Evan Hall - SHOT VRH Big Cat - 2009 - 5240404 0.0 0.5 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 16.0 54.0 11

9 7.0 214 Hardie Jacobs - 10  SHOT VRH Solanos Cat N Hat - 2009 - 5312164 0.0 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 -1.0 17.0 53.5 12

10 6.0 215 Molly Jacobs  - SHOT VRH OH Cay Jose - 2000 - X0582718 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 73.5 1

Youth Stock Horse Trail  - 
AQHA Ranch Trail

Stephenville, TexasLocation:Trig Renfro
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11 5.0 237 Christopher Lewis - 12  SHOT Colonels Colonel - 1993 - 3221766 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 70.0 3

12 4.0 191 Michele L. Spencer - SHOT VRH Playin Lad - 2006 - 4864736 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 0.5 -1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 15.0 54.5 10

13 3.0 335 Calvary Chriestenson - SHOT Little Swingin - 1994 - 3276997 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 16.0 52.5 13

14 2.0 275 Madison Miller - SHOT Cee Hickory Doc - 2002 - 4334475 -1.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 16.0 50.5 14

15 1.0 361 Marialyssa Mc David - SHOT VRH One Smoke N Chex - 2008 - 5106123 0.0 0.0 0.5 -1.5 -1.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 22.0 47.5 15
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October 9-10, 2015 Judge:

14 Shown In 
Class

Entered 
In Class 14 TIE BREAKERS 3 6 1 5 4 2 7

8N Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7  

2 Circles 
Left, Lead 

Chng

2 Circles 
Right, 
Lead 
Chng

Stop 3 1/2 
Spins Left Stop

3 1/2 
Spins 
Right

Stop & 
Back  

Place Points Back #
Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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Total Ranking

1 14 360 Meredith Mc David - SHOT VRH Top Stoppin dun It - 2004 - 4749537 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 72.0 1

2 13 327 Teghan Brooks - SHOT VRH Jac Smart - 2007 - 4921266 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 71.0 2

3 12 275 Madison Miller - SHOT Cee Hickory Doc - 2002 - 4334475 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 70.0 3

4 11 186 Gillean Nixon - SHOT VRH KR Ima Electric - 2010 - 5353565 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 2.0 68.5 4

5 10 237 Christopher Lewis - 12  SHOT Colonels Colonel - 1993 - 3221766 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 2.0 68.5 4

6 9 370 Jessica O'Neil - SHOT VRH Chics Fluffed - 2009 - 5259751 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 67.5 6

7 8 189 Evan Hall - SHOT VRH Big Cat - 2009 - 5240404 0.0 0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 1.0 67.5 6

8 7 214 Hardie Jacobs - 10  SHOT VRH Solanos Cat N Hat - 2009 - 5312164 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 3.0 64.5 9

9 6 302 Shayna Smith - SHOT Faded Gold Zan - 2007 - 5022629 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.5 -0.5 6.0 62.0 11

10 5 191 Michele L. Spencer - SHOT VRH Playin Lad - 2006 - 4864736 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 9.0 58.0 12

Youth Stock Horse 
Reining - AQHA Ranch 

Pattern No.

Stephenville, TexasLocation:Marilyn Peters
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11 4 361 Marialyssa Mc David - SHOT VRH One Smoke N Chex - 2008 - 5106123 0.0 -1.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 4.0 64.5 9

12 3 270 Gracie Estes - 11  SHOT Krymsuntwoeyedtiger - 2010 - 5332272 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 -0.5 2.0 65.0 8

13 2 215 Molly Jacobs  - SHOT VRH OH Cay Jose - 2000 - X0582718 -0.5 OP -1.5 0.0 -1.5 0.0 0.0 22.0 44.5 13

14 1 196 Michelle Blake - SHOT THISJAZZISBLAZINHOT - 5432127 -1.5 -1.5 -4.5 -4.5 -4.5 -1.0 -4.5 10.0 38.0 14
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October 9-10, 2015 Judge: Loc.

12 Shown In 
Class

Entered In 
Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 1 3 2 4

YT

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Position & 
Control

Eye Appeal
Degree of 
Difficulty

Courage
Total 

Penalties
Total

Ranking

1 12.0 237 Christopher Lewis - 12  SHOT Colonels Colonel - 1993 - 3221766 0.5 0.5 0 0.5 71.5 1

2 11.0 215 Molly Jacobs  - SHOT VRH OH Cay Jose - 2000 - X0582718 0.5 0 0 0.5 71 2

3 10.0 189 Evan Hall - SHOT VRH Big Cat - 2009 - 5240404 0 0 0.5 0 1 69.5 3

4 9.0 275 Madison Miller - SHOT Cee Hickory Doc - 2002 - 4334475 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 3 68.5 4

5 8.0 191 Michele L. Spencer - SHOT VRH Playin Lad - 2006 - 4864736 0 0 -1 -0.5 68.5 4

6 7.0 360 Meredith Mc David - SHOT VRH Top Stoppin dun It - 2004 - 4749537 -0.5 0 0 0 1 68.5 4

7 6.0 302 Shayna Smith - SHOT Faded Gold Zan - 2007 - 5022629 -0.5 0 0.5 0.5 3 67.5 7

8 5.0 186 Gillean Nixon - SHOT VRH KR Ima Electric - 2010 - 5353565 -1 0 0 0 2 67 8

9 4.0 370 Jessica O'Neil - SHOT VRH Chics Fluffed - 2009 - 5259751 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 0 3 66.5 9

10 3.0 327 Teghan Brooks - SHOT VRH Jac Smart - 2007 - 4921266 -1 0 0.5 0 4 65.5 10

Youth Stock Horse Cow 
Work - AQHA Ranch Cow 

Class

Stephenville, Texas

Maneuvers

Al Walton
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11 2.0 361 Marialyssa Mc David - SHOT VRH One Smoke N Chex - 2008 - 5106123 -1 0 0 0 4 65 11

12 1.0 214 Hardie Jacobs - 10  SHOT VRH Solanos Cat N Hat - 2009 - 5312164 -1 -1 0.5 -0.5 8 60 12
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